OP \$165.00 0936802

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM596934

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
------------------	----------------

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Classic Restaurants Corp.		09/09/2020	Corporation:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Four Seasons Hotels Limited	
Street Address:	1165 Leslie Street	
Internal Address:	Attn: General Counsel	
City:	Toronto	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	M3C 2K8	
Entity Type:	Corporation: CANADA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0936802	THE FOUR SEASONS
Registration Number:	1322388	SPA CUISINE
Registration Number:	1333820	
Registration Number:	4935254	THE FOUR SEASONS RESTAURANT THE POOL ROO
Registration Number:	4880245	THE FOUR SEASONS RESTAURANT THE GRILL RO
Registration Number:	5543321	THE POOL ROOM

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: bscott@klestadt.com Correspondent Name: **BRENDAN SCOTT**

Address Line 1: 200 West 41st Street, 17th Floor Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Brendan M. Scott
SIGNATURE:	/Brendan M. Scott/
DATE SIGNED:	09/10/2020

Total Attachments: 4



TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment (the "<u>Assignment</u>") is made effective as of September 9, 2020 by and between CLASSIC RESTAURANTS CORP., a Delaware corporation ("<u>Assignor</u>"), and FOUR SEASONS HOTELS LIMITED, a corporation organized under the laws of Ontario, Canada ("<u>Assignee</u>").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of all right, title, and interest in and to the subject marks of the following United States trademark registrations, together with all goodwill associated therewith (the "Marks").

Mark	Goods/Services	Registration Number	Status
THE FOUR SEASONS	Class 42: Restaurant services	936,802	Registered on June 27, 1972.
			Renewal due June 27, 2022
SPA CUISINE	Class 29: Restaurant prepared fish, fowl, meat and vegetable based appetizers and entrees for	1,322,388	Registered on February 26, 1985
	consumption on or off the premises		Renewal due February 26, 2025
The "Four Seasons Logo":	Class 42: Restaurant services	1,333,820	Registered on April 30, 1985
等等等			Renewal due April 30, 2025
THE FOUR SEASONS RESTAURANT THE POOL ROOM	Class 43: Restaurant services	4,935,254	Registered on April 12, 2016
			Declaration of Use due April 12, 2022
THE FOUR SEASONS RESTAURANT THE GRILL ROOM	Class 43: Restaurant services	4,880,245	Registered on January 5, 2016
			Declaration of Use due January 5, 2022
THE POOL ROOM	Class 43: Restaurant services	5,543,321	Registered on August 21, 2018
			Declaration of Use due August 21, 2024

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire all of Assignor's right, title, and interest, in and to all the Marks together with all the goodwill associated therewith and symbolized thereby, and

Assignor desires to assign all such right, title, and interest in and to the Marks to Assignee, upon the terms and conditions set forth in that certain Intellectual Property Asset Purchase Agreement, between Assignor and Assignee, dated as of September 9, 2020 (the "APA"). Any capitalized but undefined terms herein shall have the meaning ascribed to such terms in the APA.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Parties hereto hereby agree as follows

- 1. <u>Assignment</u>. Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers, conveys and delivers to Assignee, its successors, and assigns, all right, title, and interest in the Marks, along with the renewals thereof, any common law rights to such Marks, and all goodwill associated therewith and symbolized by the Marks throughout the world along with the right to sue, collect and recover for damages and profits for past, present and future infringements of the Marks.
- 2. <u>Recordation.</u> Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commission of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America to record Assignee as owner of the Marks and to issue any and all registrations, including renewals thereof, to Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives.
- 3. <u>Successors and Assigns</u>. This Assignment will be fully binding upon, inure to the benefit of and be enforceable by the Parties and their respective successors and permitted assigns.
- 4. <u>Governing Law</u>. This Assignment shall be construed in accordance with and governed by the laws of the State of New York, without regard to its principles of conflicts of laws.
- 5. Entire Agreement; Counterparts. This Assignment constitutes the entire agreement, and supersedes any and all prior or contemporaneous agreements, whether written or oral, with regard to the Marks. This Assignment may be executed in counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original, but all of which together shall be deemed to be one and the same agreement. A signed copy of this Assignment delivered by facsimile, e-mail or other means of electronic transmission (including Docusign or pdf) shall be deemed to have the same legal effect as delivery of an original signed copy of this Assignment.

[SIGNATURE PAGE TO FOLLOW]

36

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties hereto have caused this Agreement to be executed by their respective duly authorized representatives as of the day and year above written.

Jassic Residurants Corp.	Loni 26720012 moneta Panunea
By:	By: 5. Coh-
Nanu:	Name: Sarah Cohen
Title:	Title Executive Vice President, General Counsel & Secretary
	By: OV O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O
	Secretary

Signature Page to Trademark Assignment

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties hereto have caused this Agreement to be executed by their respective duly authorized representatives as of the day and year above written.

Classic	Restaurants	Corp.
---------	-------------	-------

Four Seasons Hotels Limited

Ву:		- I manual	By:	
Vama.	Mark Sa	33 CVX 55	Maran Canal Calan	-

Name: Mark Samson Name: Sarah Cohen

Title: Chief Restructuring Officer Title: Executive Vice President, General Counsel & Secretary

By:

Name: Joel Monson

Title: Senior Vice President and Assistant

Secretary

TRADEMARK REEL: 007048 FRAME: 0566

RECORDED: 09/10/2020